June 27, 2007

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S. 4th
Artesia, NM 88211-1395

Dear Sir,

RE:

PO Box 1370

Artesia, NM 88211-1370

(505) 748-1288

20-025- 38\ b7

Van Dyke State,Upit, #2
660" FNL & ML
Sec. 11, T10S, R33E
Lea County, New Mexico

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

Depth
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2762.00
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3164.00
3415.00
3663.00
4008.00
4505.00

Very truly yours,

o

Leroy Curry
Drilling Superintendent

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy }
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9524.00
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11022.00
11520.00
12018.00

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 27% day of June, 2007.
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OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L. GARNER
NOTARY PUBLIG - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
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